151352

ORDINANCE No. 151352

An Ordinance authorizing the appointment of Patricia A. Swan to the position of Secretarial Clerk II at a rate higher than the entry rate, effective March 2, 1981, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- (1) The Office of Public Safety has a Secretarial Clerk II vacancy. Patricia A. Swan has experience and skills that justify her appointment as a Secretarial Clerk II at a rate of three years.
- (2) The Office of Public Safety has sufficient funds budgeted to allow filling the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- (a) The Office of Public Safety may fill its vacant Secretary Clerk II position by appointing Patricia A. Swan at a rate of after three years, effective March 2, 1981.
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because filling the new position is necessary in order to properly compensate the individual in the Office of Public Safety based on her skill and experience and on the duties and responsibilities assigned; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, APR 1 1981

Commissioner Charles Jordan AVStreet: pas March 23, 1981

Attest:

Mayor of the City of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Jordan Lindberg Schwab

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		

Calendar No.1048

ORDINANCE No. 151352 Title

An Ordinance authorizing the appointment of Patricia A. Swan to the position of Secretarial Clerk II at a rate higher than the entry rate, effective March 2, 1981 and declaring an emergency.

Filed	MAR	27	1981	

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Joséph Beputy

1 2	TI	CIL	UC	CIN	1337
11	IIK		11 11 1	- 1)	КΥ

Commissioner Sordon

	NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affa	nirs
	ince and ninistration
Safe	ty Commissioner Charles Jordan
Utili	ities
Wor	ks

BUREAU APPROVAL		
Bureau:		
Commission	per Jordans office	
Prepared By:	Date:	
Anna Stre	et 3/23/81	
Budget Impact Re-	view:	
☐ Completed	☐ Not required	
Bureau Head:		
	ar.	
	Kar Kar	

Y (1)
197 m. 13 m.
W